Product sheet d CYtion

EXF 12 KEERw: 2.0 mM L-EREEEXW: 2.0 mM RIXKKXXIXIXIKKKW : 2.5
g/L NaHCO3 | 820608a

Ham's F-12K (Kaighn's) Medium &XHam's F- 1 2 R XX RRIx R R R R IR R R o R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R IR
Ham'"s F-12 K&K ai g hn'" s KRR R R R R IR R R R R R R KX KR KRR
XXX - 1. 2 K R e R IR B S IR e e e X X DR

XXKp H REKRRRKKHam's F-12KRKaighn's RRRKKKKEKKKRKKKRED . 52/ L IRKKERRRKKKKES - 10 KXC O 2 RXKKRKKRRKK KRR RRRRHXRREERED H KR RRRRRRR KRR RKKKER
(RIXIXIX

e pH=7.2+/-0.02 (20-25R)R
o XXX XXX DR DRI I X XD XXX

XEXEXEXEXEX

o [XIXIXINIRH 2 (XX 8 NIXIXIXIXIIXINRH 3 7 IR RIXI XXX XXX
(INIXI3 7 (X R R X K X X X X DI KX

(XX X R I R R X XXX

o XXXIXXXIXXXRKKXKIKKXKKXNS KKKIXX

XX

XX mg/L

b0 RRRRKRR< 2H20 135,24
RRIX(11)x5H20 0,00
RIR(11)x 7H20 0,83
RRRRKRKE<6H20 105,72
RRRRKRRRX 7 H20 394,49
RRIRRIKIN 283,29
RRRRRKRKXE 58,52
RXRKKRR 7597,20
RRRRKRRKRRR 115,02
b

Cytion GmbH RRREKRKKKERS X69 124 REXKERKKKKT 1

RXIX+49(0)6221 405780BwWww.cytion.comBinfo@cytion.com



Product sheet

EXF 12 KEERw: 2.0 mM L-EREEEXW: 2.0 mM RIXKKXXIXIXIKKKW : 2.5
g/L NaHCO3 | 820608a

IR 7H20 0,14

RIXRINR IRIXD (+)- RIRRRN 1260,00
RIXRXRINR 4,08
DL-o- R 0,21
RIXRIRIKRRR 3,00
IR 2 KR 0,32
RXRRIRKRRRR 220,00
NaHCO3 2500,00
KXY 0,73

X |- KRR 17,82
|- RIRIRIRR KX 421,40
L- RIRRRRR< H20 30,02
|- RRRRRRN 26,62
L-RRERR x HCl x H20 70,24
|- RN 292,20
|- RRRRRN 29,42
KXY 15,01
- RIRRRRX HC[xH20 41,92
|- RIRRRRN 7,87

Cytion GmbH RKKKXKKXXKKS K69 124 KERKKXXKKKKE
RXIX+49(0)6221 405780BwWww.cytion.comBinfo@cytion.com

 Cytion



Product sheet

EXF 12 KEERw: 2.0 mM L-EREEEXW: 2.0 mM RIXKKXXIXIXIKKKW : 2.5

g/L NaHCO3 | 820608a

IXIXIXI

Cytion GmbH KXRKKXKKXKXKX3 X69 124 KEXKKKKKKKKE

L- DIXIX

L-BRRXHCL

L~ XXX

L - BIXIXIXIXIXIXIN

L- DIXIX

L- XX

L~ XXX

L - IXIXIXIXIXX

L- DIXIXI

L- XX

D(+)- RXER

D - IXIXXIXIXIXIXIXIX

XXX

XX

(K- IXIXIXINXI

XIKXIXXINX

(XXX (RIIX

XXX

(IR XXX

RXIX+49(0)6221 405780BwWww.cytion.comBinfo@cytion.com

26,24

73,04

8,95

9,91

69,06

21,02

23,82

4,08

10,87

23,42

0,07

0,48

13,96

1,32

18,02

0,04

0,06

0,04

0,34

 Cytion



Product sheet d CYtion

EXF 12 KEERw: 2.0 mM L-EREEEXW: 2.0 mM RIXKKXXIXIXIKKKW : 2.5
g/L NaHCO3 | 820608a

HXXKB 12 1,36

Cytion GmbH RKKKXKKXXKKS K69 124 KERKKXXKKKKE 4
RXIX+49(0)6221 405780BwWww.cytion.comBinfo@cytion.com



