

Product sheet

F12K w: 2.0 mM L-g/L NaHCO3 | 820608a

w: 2.0 mM

w: 2.5

Ham's F-12K (Kaighn's) Medium Ham's F-12

Ham's F-12K Kaighn's

F-12K	FBS
pH Ham's F-12K Kaighn's	5-10 CO2
2.5g/L	pH

- pH = 7.2 +/- 0.02 (20-25°C)
-

- +2°C +8°C +37°C
- 37°C
-
- 8

	mg/L
×2H2O	135,24
(II)×5H2O	0,00
(II)×7H2O	0,83
×6H2O	105,72
×7H2O	394,49
	283,29
	58,52
	7597,20
	115,02

**F12K w: 2.0 mM L-
g/L NaHCO₃ | 820608a**

w: 2.0 mM

w: 2.5

	×7H ₂ O	0,14
	D(+)-	1260,00
		4,08
	DL-α-	0,21
		3,00
	×2	0,32
		220,00
	NaHCO ₃	2500,00
		0,73
	L-	17,82
	L- ×	421,40
	L- ×H ₂ O	30,02
	L-	26,62
	L- x HCl x H ₂ O	70,24
	L-	292,20
	L-	29,42
		15,01
	L- ×HCl×H ₂ O	41,92
	L-	7,87

**F12K w: 2.0 mM L-
g/L NaHCO3 | 820608a**

w: 2.0 mM

w: 2.5

L-	26,24
L- xHCl	73,04
L-	8,95
L-	9,91
L-	69,06
L-	21,02
L-	23,82
L-	4,08
L-	10,87
L-	23,42
D(+)-	0,07
D-	0,48
	13,96
	1,32
-	18,02
	0,04
x	0,06
	0,04
x	0,34

Product sheet



**F12K w: 2.0 mM L-
g/L NaHCO₃ | 820608a**

w: 2.0 mM

w: 2.5

B12

1,36